



AREA DE INMUNOLOGIA  
DPTO. DE MICROBIOLOGIA I  
FACULTAD DE MEDICINA  
UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE  
28040 MADRID

<http://www.ucm.es/info/inmuno>

TEL: +34 91 3941642  
FAX: +34 91 3941641

Madrid, February 16th, 2018

Dear Editorial Office, World Journal of Gastroenterology:

Please find attached the revised form of our Review titled "**Dissecting the molecular pathophysiology of drug-induced liver Injury**" that we would like to resubmit to WJG.

We thank the Reviewers and the Editors for their comments and hope that now our article is now acceptable for publication in **World Journal of Gastroenterology** and look forward to your reply.

Sincerely yours,

Francisco Javier Cubero, Ph.D.  
Ramón y Cajal Researcher  
Department of Immunology  
Complutense University School of Medicine  
Plaza de Ramón y Cajal s/n  
28040, Madrid  
SPAIN

<https://www.ucm.es/microbiologia-1/liver-injury-and-inflammation>

## REPLY TO REVIEWERS

### Reviewer#03471188:

*This review provided by Ye et al., described the basic pathophysiological mechanisms and clinical perspectives of DILI. This is a very well-written review article with in-depth analysis of known knowledge. I only have two minor suggestions:*

*1. In the first paragraph of the INTRODUCTION, the incidence/prevalence/death rate of DILI all over the world, particularly in the European countries, should be described. If necessary, a table containing those information of major countries (e.g. US, UK, Germany, France, Spain, China, Japan) can be included; 2. Several minor formatting errors and typos should be corrected;*

**REPLY:** We thank the Reviewer for their comments and suggestions. Therefore, we have included Table I describing the incidence of DILI over the World and checked and corrected all errors and typos in the paper.

### Reviewer# 02860874:

*This is an excellent review article. It is clear, actualized, concise. I recommend priority publishing.*

**REPLY:** We thank the Reviewer for their comments. It is indeed very encouraging.

### Reviewer# 00049727

*This is a nice review with abundant updated findings and references. I found minor points to be corrected before publication. 1. Page 10, line 1: "investigate" should be corrected to "investigated". 2. Figure 1: "OH" is out of alignment (without yellow rectangles).*

**REPLY:** We thank the Reviewer for their comments. We are also very glad. We have now changed these minor points within the text.